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FHWA Releases FY17 Highway Obligation Authority

On May 24, the Federal Highway Administration issued a formal notice (N4520.245) distributing $44.26
billion for the federal-aid highways program provided by the FY 2017 omnibus appropriations bill (Public
Law 115-31). Even though the 2017 total amount is $905 million higher than 2016, almost all states
received less money in the initial redistribution than they did last year due to the late start in obligating
funding in FY 2016 for the new FASTLANE (allocated) grant program. Fast Lane grant money not
obligated by August will be redistributed to the states to be used before the end of the fiscal year.

Federal Aid Highway

Obligation Limitation

FY 2016 FY 2017
ALABAMA 718,193,418 712,628,943
ALASKA 453,571,291 450,010,915
ARIZONA 689,276,768 687,982,814
ARKANSAS 479,215,508 475,484,179
CALIFORNIA 3,413,411,372  3,386,697,589
COLORADO 496,238,608 492,363,896
CONNECTICUT 464,764,375 461,122,317
DELAWARE 156,917,461 155,692,753
DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 151,196,174 150,021,599
FLORIDA 1,793,513,693  1,779,618,569
GEORGIA 1,216,877,969 | 1,207,382,818
HAWAII 153,423,443 152,220,896
IDAHO 270,912,348 268,810,170
ILLINOIS 1,347,592,985  1,331,068,029
INDIANA 879,470,562 872,586,664
IOWA 465,298,970 461,692,506
KANSAS 357,802,906 355,029,187
KENTUCKY 629,032,323 624,157,395
LOUISIANA 634,550,564 629,587,207
MAINE 171,136,207 169,801,351
MARYLAND 569,712,716 565,281,230
MASSACHUSETTS 573,705,651 569,221,490
MICHIGAN 997,792,873 984,187,313
MINNESOTA 604,304,634 599,593,061
MISSISSIPPI 447,647,643 444,162,173
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MISSOURI
MONTANA
NEBRASKA
NEVADA

NEW HAMPSHIRE
NEW JERSEY
NEW MEXICO
NEW YORK
NORTH CAROLINA
NORTH DAKOTA
OHIO
OKLAHOMA
OREGON
PENNSYLVANIA
RHODE ISLAND
SOUTH CAROLINA
SOUTH DAKOTA
TENNESSEE
TEXAS

UTAH

VERMONT
VIRGINIA
WASHINGTON
WEST VIRGINIA
WISCONSIN
WYOMING
SUBTOTAL

Allocated Programs
Sections 154 and 164 Penalties
High Risk Rural Roads Special

Rule
TOTAL

876,358,184
379,981,225
273,727,580
344,238,874
156,557,427
943,518,427
340,020,446
1,592,003,170
987,932,334
230,006,417
1,216,610,017
600,405,162
463,004,294
1,554,665,862
202,671,917
633,948,635
259,758,519
782,891,123
3,269,713,792
328,873,330
188,181,637
943,257,497
642,273,878
413,826,350
712,577,597
232,000,764
36,704,564,920
5,250,644,793
382,356,953
23,433,334

42,361,000,00

869,533,568
375,630,982
271,604,493
341,561,495
155,341,332
936,147,784
335,484,508
1,579,606,127
980,264,766
233,322,140
1,207,070,716
595,752,503
459,396,096
1,542,589,954
201,091,769
629,035,652
259,239,151
776,789,071
3,483,394,963
324,990,575
186,713,634
935,901,558
620,430,721
410,617,342
707,050,392
230,184,212
36,635,150,568
6,204,969,464
388,503,818
37,476,150

43,266,100,000



