

## FHWA Releases FY17 Highway Obligation Authority

On May 24, the Federal Highway Administration issued a formal notice (<u>N4520.245</u>) distributing \$44.26 billion for the federal-aid highways program provided by the FY 2017 omnibus appropriations bill (Public Law 115-31). Even though the 2017 total amount is \$905 million higher than 2016, almost all states received less money in the initial redistribution than they did last year due to the late start in obligating funding in FY 2016 for the new FASTLANE (allocated) grant program. Fast Lane grant money not obligated by August will be redistributed to the states to be used before the end of the fiscal year.

	Federal Aid Highway	
	Obligation Limitation	
	FY 2016	FY 2017
ALABAMA	718,193,418	712,628,943
ALASKA	453,571,291	450,010,915
ARIZONA	689,276,768	687,982,814
ARKANSAS	479,215,508	475,484,179
CALIFORNIA	3,413,411,372	3,386,697,589
COLORADO	496,238,608	492,363,896
CONNECTICUT	464,764,375	461,122,317
DELAWARE	156,917,461	155,692,753
DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA	151,196,174	150,021,599
FLORIDA	1,793,513,693	1,779,618,569
GEORGIA	1,216,877,969	1,207,382,818
HAWAII	153,423,443	152,220,896
IDAHO	270,912,348	268,810,170
ILLINOIS	1,347,592,985	1,331,068,029
INDIANA	879,470,562	872,586,664
IOWA	465,298,970	461,692,506
KANSAS	357,802,906	355,029,187
KENTUCKY	629,032,323	624,157,395
LOUISIANA	634,550,564	629,587,207
MAINE	171,136,207	169,801,351
MARYLAND	569,712,716	565,281,230
MASSACHUSETTS	573,705,651	569,221,490
MICHIGAN	997,792,873	984,187,313
MINNESOTA	604,304,634	599,593,061
MISSISSIPPI	447,647,643	444,162,173

5100 FORBES BLVD. LANHAM, MD 20706 Toll Free 888.468.6499 Phone 301.731.4748 Fax 301.731.4621 AsphaltPavement.org NAPA@AsphaltPavement.org

MISSOURI	876,358,184	869,533,568
MONTANA	379,981,225	375,630,982
NEBRASKA	273,727,580	271,604,493
NEVADA	344,238,874	341,561,495
NEW HAMPSHIRE	156,557,427	155,341,332
NEW JERSEY	943,518,427	936,147,784
NEW MEXICO	340,020,446	335,484,508
NEW YORK	1,592,003,170	1,579,606,127
NORTH CAROLINA	987,932,334	980,264,766
NORTH DAKOTA	230,006,417	233,322,140
ОНІО	1,216,610,017	1,207,070,716
OKLAHOMA	600,405,162	595,752,503
OREGON	463,004,294	459,396,096
PENNSYLVANIA	1,554,665,862	1,542,589,954
RHODE ISLAND	202,671,917	201,091,769
SOUTH CAROLINA	633,948,635	629,035,652
SOUTH DAKOTA	259,758,519	259,239,151
TENNESSEE	782,891,123	776,789,071
TEXAS	3,269,713,792	3,483,394,963
UTAH	328,873,330	324,990,575
VERMONT	188,181,637	186,713,634
VIRGINIA	943,257,497	935,901,558
WASHINGTON	642,273,878	620,430,721
WEST VIRGINIA	413,826,350	410,617,342
WISCONSIN	712,577,597	707,050,392
WYOMING	232,000,764	230,184,212
SUBTOTAL	36,704,564,920	36,635,150,568
Allocated Programs	5,250,644,793	6,204,969,464
Sections 154 and 164 Penalties	382,356,953	388,503,818
High Risk Rural Roads Special Rule	23,433,334	37,476,150
TOTAL	42,361,000,00	43,266,100,000